503044770 11/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3091369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL LESTER KERNS	10/31/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLUM CREEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	2815 PLUM CREEK PARKWAY		
City:	MEDINA		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44256		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7648166
Patent Number:	6845321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)666-2561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3306664659

Email: mary@rockhillpatents.com

Correspondent Name: ALVIN T. ROCKHILL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1283

Address Line 4: BATH, OHIO 44210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLK-1-A AND B MK TO PC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALVIN T. ROCKHILL
SIGNATURE:	/alvin t. rockhill/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignmentMLKtoPlum#page1.tif

PATENT 503044770 REEL: 034088 FRAME: 0330

Docket No. MLK-1-B & MLK-1-A

Patent No. 7,648,166 * 6,845,321

Issued: 1/12/10 * 1/18/05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Lester Kerns (assignor) of 2815 Plum Creek Parkway, Medina, Ohio 44256, U.S.A being owner of an undivided seventy five percent (75%) right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent 7,648,166, issued on January 12, 2010, titled METHOD OF PROVIDING NARRATIVE INFORMATION TO A TRAVELER and to United States Patent 6,845,321 issued on January 18, 2005, titled METHOD AND SYSTEM OF PROVIDING NARRATIVE INFORMATION TO A TRAVELER, and in and to any inventions described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided seventy five percent (75%) interest both legal and equitable thereto;

WHEREAS, PLUM CREEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (assignee) of 2815 Plum Creek Parkway, Medina, Ohio 44256, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire undivided seventy five percent (75%) right, title and interest of assignor in and to United States Patent 7,648,166 and United States Patent 6,845,321 and said inventions described therein and any and all additional patents to be obtained therefore all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire undivided seventy five percent (75%) right, title and interest of the assignor in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patents, in any form or embodiment thereof, including the undivided seventy five percent (75%) right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained, and any further patents or patent applications, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions. It is expressly understood that the rights assigned to the assignee include the right to collect damages for past infringement by third parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand on the date set after his signature.

WITNESS	(L.S.):		ester Kerns	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	October 31, Date	<u> 2014</u>
State of Ohio	of Summit	SS:				
On this	3 ST day of 1, and known to me to b	October	, 2014, before	ome personally a	ppeared Michael Le	ster Kerns, to me
free act and lec	MARY A.	NICOLOGE	Mary			
E PARTY	1 3 3 3	OF OHIO:		otary Public		
TO BE			b 1 C1			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 034088 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 11/03/2014